

Reference Number: 101004584309

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

Response in plain text:

It is requested to inform us in writing for the period of 2018/2019 the following:

- \bullet How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are held in captivity in your council, 0
- How many private owners in your council have kept/keep tigers (Panthera tigris) (number of households/owners), 0
- How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are kept in the respective households (number of tigers), 0
- How many of the existing zoological gardens in your council, which have a permit/license, keep/have kept tigers (Panthera tigris) (number of zoological gardens), 0
- How many tigers (Panthera tigris) are kept in zoos with a permit/license (number of tigers), 0
- How many rescue centers are there in your council for tigers (Panthera tigris),- 0
- How many tigers (Panthera tigris) in your council have lived/live in rescue centers, 0
- Is there a notification duty to centrally report the number of deceased captive tigers (Panthera tigris), yes if we had any
- If so, how many tigers (Panthera tigris) have died in your council in the last five years, 0
- Following information of records kept by zoos, sanctuaries and other owners, how many tigers (Panthera tigris) have died in the last five years. 0

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

Date of response: 13.08.19